

GCCO/II/03/433/2024-CCA.ESTT

Date: 19.09.2024

DGHRD/AC-DC/ 358 /2024 OFFICE ORDER NO: 96 / 2024

Consequent upon the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone, Chief Commissioner of Customs, Chennai Zone and Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) Zone, Tiruchirappalli, and in partial modification of Office order no.79/2024 dated 10.08.2024, the following posting and transfer order in the grade of Assistant Commissioner of Indirect Taxes and Customs is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: -

SL NO	EMP CODE	NAME OF THE OFFICER (SHRI)	RANK	FROM	ТО
1	9098	M Adhiyaman	AC	Chennai North CGST (UoT to Customs (Preventive) Zone, Tiruchirappalli)	Chennai CGST Zone
2	9695	Thirumalraj S	AC	Customs (Preventive) Zone, Tiruchirappalli (UoT to Chennai CGST Zone)	Customs (Preventive) Zone, Trichy

2. All representations received till date regarding the posting and transfer in the grade of Deputy / Assistant Commissioners stand disposed of.

3. This is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner.

(C Thiyagarajan) Additional Commissioner

То

The Officers concerned

Copy to:

- 1. The Member (Admin), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 2. The Zonal Member, I/c Tamil Nadu & Puducherry, CBIC, New Delhi.
- 3. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Chennai Zone.
- 4. The Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) Zone, Tiruchirappalli
- 5. The (Pr.) Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai North.
- 6. The Chief Accounts Officer (i/c of Pr.CCO), Chennai North
- 7. The Sr. PS to the Pr. Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone.
- 8. The Superintendent, Pr.CCO for uploading in the Zonal Website.
- 9. The Hindi Cell, Pr.CCO for translation.
- 10. Master Copy